UNOFFICIAL COPY



QUIT CLAIM DEED

ILLINOIS

Doc#: 0912755080 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.04 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/07/2009 02:34 PM Pg: 1 of 3

| ^ | Above Space for Recorder's Use Only |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <i>N</i> | |
| County of Cock . Sta DOLLARS, and other good and valuable of Address of Grantee-s), 2 CONGX Schaumburg, IL 6000 in the State of Illinois t of."), hereby releasing and waiving all is a Illinois. SUBJECT TO: General taxes for and subse Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): Address(es) of Real Estate: | |
| 712 Hamilton Ci | cle, Schaumburg, IL 60194 |
| | The date of this deed of conveyance is. |
| 9. Z. J. | |
| (SEAL) | (SEAL) |
| 1927/3 | |
| (SEAL) | (SEAL) |
| known to me to be the same person(s) who | ss. I. the undersigned, a Notary Public in and to said County, in the hat 2hongx in Yuan and Jenny 2hong personally se name(s) is(are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeare I before me he/she(they) signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as ni _s /h _i r(their) poses therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of |
| (Impress Seal Here) (My Commission Expires 1-34) 10 | Given under my hand and official seal Notary Public |
| © By Ticor Title Insurance Company 2002 | OFFICIAL SEAL Page |

OFFICIAL SEAL
DARLENE J DELIA
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES/01/24/10

0912755080 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

For the premises commonly known as

THAT PART OF LOT 7 IN WINDSOR, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 29, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NO. 88127997, AS AMENDED BY CERTIFICATES OF CORRECTION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 88520523 AND DOCUMENT NO. 88588116, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 7, THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 29 SECONDS EAST, ALONG THE WEST LINE OF KNOLLWOOD DRIVE, BEING ALSO THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 7, A DISTANCE OF 116.08 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 00 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 29 SECONDS EAST, ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF KNOLLWOOD DRIVE, A DISTANCE OF 5200 FEET, THENCE LEAVING SAID WEST LINE OF KNOLLWOOD DRIVE AND RUNNING SOUTH 85 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 15 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 115.14 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF HAMILTON CIRCLE AS DEDICATED PER SAID DOCUMENT NO. 88127997, THENCE NORTH 04 DEGREES 26 M MUTES 33 SECONDS WEST, ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF HAMILTON CIRCLE, A DISTANCE OF 31.95 FEET THENCE LEAVING SAID EAST LINE OF HAMILTON CIRCLE AND RUNNING NORTH 85 DEGREES 36 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 117.39 FEET TO SAID POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILI INDIS.



This instrument was prepared by:

Send subsequent tax bills to:

Recorder-mail recorded document to:

Zhangxia Yuan

712 Hamilton Circle Schaumburg, IL 60194

© By Ticor Title Insurance Company 2002

Page 2

0912755080 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL CO

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in land trust is either a. natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

| Dated /April 3 rd | 2009 |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | Signature: |
| Subscribed and sworn to be for me | Grantor or Agent |
| By the said 2hongxia Yvan | "OFFICIAL SEAL" |
| This 3 day of April 0 | 20 09 . Stavros Deligiannis Notary Public, State of Illinois |
| Notary Public Mul Jalusinis | My Commission Expires July 11, 2009 |
| foreign corporation authorized to do business or acq partnership authorized to do business or acq recognized as a person and authorized to do State of Illinois. | that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation of ess or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a quire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the |
| Date April 3rd ,20 | 09 |
| | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Signature: |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me | Grai tee or Agent |
| By the said <u>Thong xici</u> Yuca This <u>3</u> , day of <u>April</u> ,20 | OFFICIAL SEA. |

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

Wyenn

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)